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Accredited Sites for Advanced Training
Endocrinology January 2024

Required Clinical (RCY) Training and Core Training in Endocrinology can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting. Core Training may be undertaken in
a RCY or Core Training position. Applicants are advised that the position applied for must be appropriate within these settings for training to be approved.

HOSPITAL
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MAXIMUM
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MAXIMUM
TIME
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TYPE OF TRAINING
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ACCREDITATION
REVIEW

Canberra Hospital

Bankstown/Lidcombe
Hospital

Blacktown Mount Druitt
Hospitals

Campbelltown Hospital

Concord Repatriation
General Hospital

Gosford Hospital

John Hunter Hospital
Newcastle

ACT

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Conditional

Accredited

Accredited

POSITION

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training

Non-core Training

Non-core Training (joint position with
Westmead Hospital)

Core Training

Required Clinical Training
Core Training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Core Training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

24 months
(12 months per training type)

12 months

24 months

(12 months in each distinct
RCY position, under different
supervisors)

2028

2026

2026

2026
2028

2028

2024

2024
2023

2026

2026



Liverpool Hospital

Macquarie University
Hospital

Nepean Hospital

The Prince of Wales
Hospital

Royal North Shore
Hospital

Royal Prince Alfred
Hospital

Ryde Hospital
St George Hospital
(NSW)

St Vincent’s Hospital
(NSW)

Westmead Hospital

Wollongong Hospital

Royal Darwin Hospital

Cairns Hospital

Gold Coast University
Hospital (Southport)

NSW

NSwW

NSW

NSW

NSwW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW
NT

QLD

QLD

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited
Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited
Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

0.5

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months
12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

Required Clinical Training
Core Training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training
Core Training
Required Clinical Training
Core Training

Core Training
Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Non-core Training
Required Clinical Training
Core Training

Non-core Training (joint position with
Blacktown Hospital)

Core Training

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Required Clinical Training

12 months

12 months

24 months
(12 months per training type)

24 months
(12 months per training type)

12 months

24 months
(12 months per training type)

12 months

12 months

24 months
(12 months per training type)

24 months
(12 months per training type)

24 months

12 months

12 months

24 months
(12 months per training type)

2026

2028

2022
2022

2024

2026
2026
2026
2026
2028

2026

2026

2026
2026

2026
2026

2026

2024
2026

2028
2028

2024



Mater Misericordiae
Hospital

Princess Alexandra
Hospital (Adult)

Royal Brisbane &
Women'’s Hospital

Sunshine Coast
University Hospital

Toowoomba Hospital

Townsville University
Hospital

Logan Hospital

Flinders Medical Centre

Lyell McEwin Health
Service

Queen Elizabeth Hospital

Royal Adelaide Hospital

Launceston General
Hospital

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

SA

SA

SA

SA

TAS

Accredited
Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited
Accredited
Accredited

Accredited
Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Conditional

Accredited

0.5

0.5

12 months
12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months
12 months
12 months

12 months

12 months
12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

Required Clinical Training
Core Training

Non-core Training
Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training
Core Training
Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Core Training
Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Core training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training (joint position

with Royal Adelaide Hospital)

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training (joint position
with Queen Elizabeth Hospital)

Core Training

24 months

(12 months in either the
required clinical or the core
training position)

12 months

12 months

24 months

(12 months per training type)

12 months

12 months

12 months

24 months

(12 months per training type)

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

2024
2024
2024

2026

2021
2021
2026

2026
2024

2026
2026

2026

2023
2023

2024

2026

2026

2026

2027



Royal Hobart Hospital

Austin Health/The
Northern Hospital

Alfred Health

Barwon Health (University
Hospital Geelong)

Bendigo Hospital
Box Hill Hospital

Frankston Hospital

Geelong Endocrinology
and Diabetes

Monash Health

Royal Melbourne Hospital

St Vincent's Hospital
Melbourne

Western Health (Western
Hospital, Sunshine
Hospital)

Fiona Stanley Hospital

TAS

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

WA

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited
Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

24 months

24 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training (at Northern Hospital only)

Core Training
(STP funded position)

Required Clinical Training (dual training
position with General and Acute
Medicine)

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Core Training
Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Core Training

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training

Required Clinical Training

Core Training
(STP funded position)

Required Clinical Training

Core Training

Required Clinical Training

12 months

24 months
(12 months per training type)

24 months

12 months

24 months
(12 months per training type)

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

24 months
(12 months per training type)

24 months
(12 months per training type)

12 months

2027

2026
2026

2026

2023

2028

2024

2024
2024

2026

2023

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2022
2022

2022



Accredited 1 12 months Required Clinical Training 2024
Royal Perth Hospital WA 12 months

Accredited 1 12 months Core Training 2024

Sir Charles Gairdner

. WA Provisional 2 12 months Required Clinical Training 12 months 2022
Hospital

PAEDIATRIC TRAINING SITES*

MAXIMUM | MAXIMUM TIME ACCREDITED MAXIMUM DURATION

AR STATE | STATUS | tpaAINEES IN TRAINING POSITION L el OF TRAINING AT SITE

Princess Margaret
Hospital for Children Accredited 12 months Core Training 12 months

*N.B. The Advanced Training Committee (ATC) in Endocrinology does not undertake accreditation of training sites for Paediatrics & Child Health, with the exception of STP
funded training positions.

Overseas Training Sites

Trainees applying for overseas training must submit evidence related to supervision and training to ensure the placement is relevant to gain competencies required by the
curriculum. Core training will only be certified in places where the training experience is similar to that of Australia or New Zealand.

Applications for overseas training must be submitted at least six months in advance. To support the application the following information must be submitted:

e Two supervisors — one local (onsite) and one with FRACP

e Position description and roster

e Evidence that the site is accredited for paediatric training

e Detailed information on the training experience, education program and relevance of training.



