

Accredited Sites for Advanced Training

Endocrinology January 2024

Required Clinical (RCY) Training and Core Training in Endocrinology can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting. Core Training may be undertaken in a RCY or Core Training position. Applicants are advised that the position applied for must be appropriate within these settings for training to be approved.

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	MAXIMUM TRAINEE	MAXIMUM TIME ACCREDITED IN TRAINING POSITION	TYPE OF TRAINING	MAXIMUM DURATION OF TRAINING AT SITE	ACCREDITATION REVIEW
Canberra Hospital	ACT	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2028
Bankstown/Lidcombe Hospital	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2026
Blacktown Mount Druitt Hospitals			1	12 months	Non-core Training	40	2026
	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Non-core Training (joint position with Westmead Hospital)	- 12 months	
			2	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2026
O	NOW	Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2028
Campbelltown Hospital	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2028
Concord Repatriation	NSW	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months (12 months per training type)	2024
General Hospital	11011	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training		2024
Gosford Hospital	NSW	Conditional	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2023
John Hunter Hospital	NOM	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months (12 months in each distinct	2026
Newcastle	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	RCY position, under different supervisors)	2026

Liverpool Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2026
Macquarie University Hospital	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2028
Nepean Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months	2022
. тороши гоориа.		Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	(12 months per training type)	2022
The Prince of Wales Hospital	NSW	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months (12 months per training type)	2024
Royal North Shore	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2026
Hospital		Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training		2026
Royal Prince Alfred	NSW	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months	2026
Hospital	11011	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	(12 months per training type)	2026
Ryde Hospital	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2028
St George Hospital (NSW)	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2026
Ct \/in comt/o	NSW	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months	2026
St Vincent's Hospital (NSW)		Accredited	2	12 months	Core Training	(12 months per training type)	2026
		Accredited	1	12 months	Non-core Training		2026
		Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training		2026
Westmead Hospital	NSW	Accredited	1.5	12 months	Core Training	24 months	2026
		Accredited	1	12 months	Non-core Training (joint position with Blacktown Hospital)	(12 months per training type)	2026
Wollongong Hospital	NSW	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	24 months	2024
Royal Darwin Hospital	NT	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2026
Cairns Hospital	QLD	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2028
'		Accredited	0.5	12 months	Core Training		2028
Gold Coast University Hospital (Southport)	QLD	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months (12 months per training type)	2024

Mater Misericordiae Hospital	QLD	Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months	2024
		Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	(12 months in either the	2024
		Accredited	1	12 months	Non-core Training	required clinical or the core training position)	2024
Princess Alexandra Hospital (Adult)	QLD	Accredited	2.5	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2026
Royal Brisbane &	QLD	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2021
Women's Hospital	QLD	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	- 12 monuto	2021
Sunshine Coast	QLD	Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months	2026
University Hospital	QLD	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	(12 months per training type)	2026
Toowoomba Hospital	QLD	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2024
Townsville University	QLD	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2026
Hospital	QLD	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2026
Logan Hospital	QLD	Accredited	1	12 months	Core training	12 months	2026
	SA	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months	2023
Flinders Medical Centre		Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	(12 months per training type)	2023
Lyell McEwin Health Service	SA	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2024
Queen Elizabeth Hospital	SA	Accredited	0.5	12 months	Required Clinical Training (joint position with Royal Adelaide Hospital)	12 months	2026
	SA	A Conditional	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training		2026
Royal Adelaide Hospital			0.5	12 months	Required Clinical Training (joint position with Queen Elizabeth Hospital)	12 months	2026
Launceston General Hospital	TAS	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2027

Royal Hobart Hospital	TAS	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2027
		Accredited	4	12 months	Required Clinical Training		2026
	1	Accredited	0.5	12 months	Core Training (at Northern Hospital only)	24 months	2026
Austin Health/The Northern Hospital	VIC	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training (STP funded position)	(12 months per training type)	2026
		Accredited	1	24 months	Required Clinical Training (dual training position with General and Acute Medicine)	24 months	2023
Alfred Health	VIC	Accredited	3	24 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2028
Barwon Health (University Hospital Geelong)	VIC	Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months (12 months per training type)	2024
		Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training		2024
Bendigo Hospital	VIC	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2024
Box Hill Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2026
Frankston Hospital	VIC	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training		2023
Geelong Endocrinology and Diabetes	VIC	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months	2024
Monash Health	VIC	Accredited	3	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2024
Royal Melbourne Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2023
Ct Vincent's Lippoital		Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months (12 months per training type)	2023
St Vincent's Hospital Melbourne	VIC	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training (STP funded position)		2023
Western Health (Western	VIC	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	24 months	2022
Hospital, Sunshine Hospital)	VIC	Accredited	2	12 months	Core Training	(12 months per training type)	2022
Fiona Stanley Hospital	WA	Accredited	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2022

Royal Perth Hospital W.	WA	Accredited	1	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2024
		Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training		2024
Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital	WA	Provisional	2	12 months	Required Clinical Training	12 months	2022

PAEDIATRIC TRAINING SITES*								
HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	MAXIMUM TRAINEES	MAXIMUM TIME ACCREDITED IN TRAINING POSITION	TYPE OF TRAINING	MAXIMUM DURATION OF TRAINING AT SITE		
Princess Margaret Hospital for Children	WA	Accredited	1	12 months	Core Training	12 months		

^{*}N.B. The Advanced Training Committee (ATC) in Endocrinology does not undertake accreditation of training sites for Paediatrics & Child Health, with the exception of STP funded training positions.

Overseas Training Sites

Trainees applying for overseas training must submit evidence related to supervision and training to ensure the placement is relevant to gain competencies required by the curriculum. Core training will only be certified in places where the training experience is similar to that of Australia or New Zealand.

Applications for overseas training must be submitted at least six months in advance. To support the application the following information must be submitted:

- Two supervisors one local (onsite) and one with FRACP
- Position description and roster
- Evidence that the site is accredited for paediatric training
- Detailed information on the training experience, education program and relevance of training.